

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17315/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in WA
No.539/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17333 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained by the
parties.

Tag with SLP(C) No.9517/2010.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER