

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24737/2010

BRIJESH KUMAR DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that unserved
respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are parties in SLP(C) No.17315 and seeks
permission to serve through the counsel appearing for them in
connected matters. Permitted.
List the matter on 19.10.2012.

| sushma |

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |