

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24737/2010

BRIJESH KUMAR DWIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay,adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil K.Pandey,adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that notice on respondent No.4 will be served through his counsel appearing for him as petitioner in SLP(C) No.17315/10 today itself. Serve notice and file proof today itself. Regarding respondent No.5, Ld.counsel submits that since the above respondent has not appeared and has not filed any SLP, notice could not be served on him.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.13

-2-

Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice to respondent No.5 through the Trial Court. Furnish the correct address of the Trial Court. If steps are taken, issue notice to respondent No.5. Await respondent No.5.

List the matter on 7.02.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |